
Enfield County School for Girls
Term Dates 2024/25

Autumn Term 2024
FIRST DAY 

 AUTUMN TERM
Monday 2 September

HALF TERM Monday 28 October - Friday 1 November

LAST DAY 
AUTUMN TERM

Friday 20 December

Spring Term 2025
FIRST DAY 

SPRING TERM
Monday 6 January

HALF TERM Monday 17 February - Friday 21 February

LAST DAY 
SPRING TERM

Friday 4 April

Summer Term 2025
FIRST DAY 

SUMMER TERM
Tuesday 22 April

BANK HOLIDAY Monday 5 May

HALF TERM Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May 

LAST DAY 
SUMMER TERM

Tuesday 22 July

INSET days and student staggered starts TBC 


